06-07-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) 102759724. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Fisons plc Name: Fisher Scientific U.K. Limited internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No Hill House 3. Nature of Conveyance: 1 Little New Street x |Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: London Other **ENGLAND** Zip: EC4A 3TE State: Additional name(s) & October 17, 1995 **Execution Date:** address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 4,657,696 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105370-0102-**Enclosed** Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 18-0013 **Bloomfield Hills** 48304 MI (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael B. Stewart Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Alisa M. Hargemo Signature: Dated:

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED)

(REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of the conveying party(ies): Fisons plc Individuals General Partnership Corporation State: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individuals Wassociation Limited Partnership Street Address: Street Address: Hill House 1 Little New Street						
Individuals						
General Partnership Corporation State: Other: UK Reg. #44687 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Other: WK Reg. #44687 Yes No Street Address: Hill House 1 Little New Street						
Corporation State: Other: UK Reg. #44687 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: Hill House 1 Little New Street	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance: City: London State: England Zip: EC4A 3TE						
Association:	Association:					
General Partnership:						
Other: Limited Partnership: Corporation State:						
Execution Date: October 17, 1995 Corporation State: Other: <u>UK Reg. #2883961</u>						
Culti-						
Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes N)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
4,657,969						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	one					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Michael B. Stewart (Reg. No. 36,018)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC						
Street Address: 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304 8. Deposit account number: 18-0013						
	-					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
0M-1000=						
Michael B. Stewart November 2, 1999	······································					
Signature Date	ł					

11/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000063 180013 4657969

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0178

DATED 17th October, 1995

FISONS plc

and

FISHER SCIENTIFIC U.K LIMITED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ALLEN & OVERY

London C2:52160.1

THIS DEED is made on 17th October, 1995

BETWEEN:

- (1) FISONS plc (registered number 44687) whose registered office is at Fison House, Princes Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, 1P1 1QH (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) FISHER SCIENTIFIC U.K LIMITED (registered number 2883961) whose registered office is at Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London EC4A 3TE (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- (A) It is the intention of the parties that this document be executed as a deed.
- (B) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents and applications for them listed in the Schedule to this assignment (the "Patents")
- (C) By an agreement dated 29th August, 1995 (the "Agreement") the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

- Pursuant to the Agreement the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignce its entire right, title and interest in the Patents TO HOLD the same unto the Assignce absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to transfer to the Assignee the Assignor's files and records (including those in the possession of its agents) relating to the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the Patents.
- 3. The Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to execute any further documents and do all things which may be necessary to enable the Assignee to record this assignment in the records of the relevant national register of patents.
- 4. The Assignee acknowledges that the Assignor does not, in this assignment, give any representation or warranty in respect of the Patents, it being the intention of the parties that any such representations or warranties be contained in the Agreement.
- 5. This assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts for all purposes relating to this assignment.

IN WITNESS of which this deed has been executed and has been delivered on the date on which appears first on page 1.

THE SCHEDULE

(The Patents)

Patents - Granted

Patent Number		Country	Date	Title of Invention	
1.	0176281 (Austria - E64947, Germany - P3583366.1 and Sweden 85306447.5)	Europe	11.9.85	New scintillation media and methods of detecting beta ray emissions	
2.	4,657,696	USA	28.5.91	Scintillation counting medium and counting method	
Patents - Application(s)					
Patent Number		Country	Date	Title of Invention	
1.	9500510-4	UK	11.1.95	Packaging of glass bottles	

The common seal of FISONS plc
was affixed to this deed in the presence of:

director

EXECUTED as a deed by FISHER SCIENTIFIC
U.K. LIMITED acting by
and

RECORDED: 06/03/2004